
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Apr-2022 08:32 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2022 08:06 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79
17
98

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)

407 321 78.87% 481 434 90.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 888 755 85.02%
35 33 94.29% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 38 35 92.11%

786 699 88.93% 747 669 89.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,533 1,368 89.24%
555 400 72.07% 203 173 85.22% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 759 574 75.63%

2,027 1,785 88.06% 2,191 1,860 84.89% 0 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00% 4,222 3,648 86.40%

168 159 94.64% 437 391 89.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 605 550 90.91%

110 72 65.45% 183 150 81.97% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 294 223 75.85%

129 106 82.17% 4 2 50.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 133 108 81.20%

13 10 76.92% 13 10 76.92% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 26 20 76.92%

3,659 2,287 62.50% 1,400 1,135 81.07% 0 0 0.00% 44 18 40.91% 5,103 3,440 67.41%
368 301 81.79% 1,109 966 87.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,477 1,267 85.78%
20 19 95.00% 54 43 79.63% 0 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 79 62 78.48%

134 117 87.31% 165 146 88.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 299 263 87.96%
861 682 79.21% 1,195 1,016 85.02% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,057 1,699 82.60%
480 403 83.96% 682 560 82.11% 11 11 100.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,174 975 83.05%
306 251 82.03% 274 239 87.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 580 490 84.48%
204 155 75.98% 187 165 88.24% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 391 320 81.84%
506 381 75.30% 438 396 90.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 944 777 82.31%
417 343 82.25% 603 539 89.39% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,020 882 86.47%
79 70 88.61% 109 85 77.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 188 155 82.45%

475 398 83.79% 320 270 84.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 795 668 84.03%

287 236 82.23% 713 624 87.52% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,001 861 86.01%

643 511 79.47% 1,012 835 82.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,655 1,346 81.33%
730 576 78.90% 366 309 84.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,096 885 80.75%
322 277 86.02% 215 182 84.65% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 537 459 85.47%
501 416 83.03% 749 651 86.92% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,251 1,068 85.37%
55 44 80.00% 132 107 81.06% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 187 151 80.75%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65
20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53
88
Total

Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

25 21 84.00% 275 254 92.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 300 275 91.67%

169 151 89.35% 365 334 91.51% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 534 485 90.82%
3 2 66.67% 44 43 97.73% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 49 46 93.88%

427 363 85.01% 414 338 81.64% 159 133 83.65% 0 0 0.00% 1,000 834 83.40%
108 88 81.48% 168 126 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 276 214 77.54%

1,338 1,034 77.28% 1,216 971 79.85% 0 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 2,559 2,005 78.35%
395 340 86.08% 488 424 86.89% 4 3 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 887 767 86.47%

0 0 0.00% 195 178 91.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 195 178 91.28%
1,181 905 76.63% 861 699 81.18% 144 91 63.19% 1 0 0.00% 2,187 1,695 77.50%

405 341 84.20% 160 120 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 565 461 81.59%
5 5 100.00% 215 192 89.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 220 197 89.55%

636 531 83.49% 789 697 88.34% 186 163 87.63% 2 0 0.00% 1,613 1,391 86.24%

150 128 85.33% 106 93 87.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 256 221 86.33%

381 335 87.93% 572 525 91.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 953 860 90.24%

19 14 73.68% 232 207 89.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 251 221 88.05%
335 280 83.58% 841 735 87.40% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,176 1,015 86.31%

2,154 1,747 81.10% 3,030 2,657 87.69% 40 33 82.50% 1 1 100.00% 5,225 4,438 84.94%
490 407 83.06% 481 378 78.59% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 971 785 80.84%

1 1 100.00% 17 17 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 18 18 100.00%

0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33%

518 426 82.24% 723 627 86.72% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,241 1,053 84.85%

253 221 87.35% 247 200 80.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 500 421 84.20%

678 579 85.40% 638 524 82.13% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,316 1,103 83.81%

263 208 79.09% 80 77 96.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 343 285 83.09%
58 50 86.21% 24 22 91.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 82 72 87.80%

24,269 19,229 79.23% 26,169 22,398 85.59% 547 437 79.89% 67 26 38.81% 51,052 42,090 82.45%


	NCLEX-RN

