

First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Apr-2022 08:32 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2022 08:06 AM

NCSBN	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Education Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	407	321	78.87%	481	434	90.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	888	755	85.02%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	35	33	94.29%	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	38	35	92.11%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	786	699	88.93%	747	669	89.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,533	1,368	89.24%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	555	400	72.07%	203	173	85.22%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	759	574	75.63%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	2,027	1,785	88.06%	2,191	1,860	84.89%	0	0	0.00%	4	3	75.00%	4,222	3,648	86.40%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	168	159	94.64%	437	391	89.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	605	550	90.91%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	110	72	65.45%	183	150	81.97%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	294	223	75.85%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	129	106	82.17%	4	2	50.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	133	108	81.20%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	13	10	76.92%	13	10	76.92%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	26	20	76.92%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,659	2,287	62.50%	1,400	1,135	81.07%	0	0	0.00%	44	18	40.91%	5,103	3,440	67.41%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	368	301	81.79%	1,109	966	87.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,477	1,267	85.78%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	20	19	95.00%	54	43	79.63%	0	0	0.00%	5	0	0.00%	79	62	78.48%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	134	117	87.31%	165	146	88.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	299	263	87.96%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	861	682	79.21%	1,195	1,016	85.02%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,057	1,699	82.60%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	480	403	83.96%	682	560	82.11%	11	11	100.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,174	975	83.05%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	306	251	82.03%	274	239	87.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	580	490	84.48%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	204	155	75.98%	187	165	88.24%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	391	320	81.84%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	506	381	75.30%	438	396	90.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	944	777	82.31%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	417	343	82.25%	603	539	89.39%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,020	882	86.47%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	79	70	88.61%	109	85	77.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	188	155	82.45%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	475	398	83.79%	320	270	84.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	795	668	84.03%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	287	236	82.23%	713	624	87.52%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,001	861	86.01%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	643	511	79.47%	1,012	835	82.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,655	1,346	81.33%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	730	576	78.90%	366	309	84.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,096	885	80.75%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	322	277	86.02%	215	182	84.65%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	537	459	85.47%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	501	416	83.03%	749	651	86.92%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,251	1,068	85.37%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	55	44	80.00%	132	107	81.06%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	187	151	80.75%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCSBN	NCSBN Degree Type															
Education		Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	25	21	84.00%	275	254	92.36%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	300	275	91.67%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	169	151	89.35%	365	334	91.51%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	534	485	90.82%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	3	2	66.67%	44	43	97.73%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	49	46	93.88%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	427	363	85.01%	414	338	81.64%	159	133	83.65%	0	0	0.00%	1,000	834	83.40%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	108	88	81.48%	168	126	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	276	214	77.54%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,338	1,034	77.28%	1,216	971	79.85%	0	0	0.00%	5	0	0.00%	2,559	2,005	78.35%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	395	340	86.08%	488	424	86.89%	4	3	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	887	767	86.47%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	0	0	0.00%	195	178	91.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	195	178	91.28%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,181	905	76.63%	861	699	81.18%	144	91	63.19%	1	0	0.00%	2,187	1,695	77.50%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	405	341	84.20%	160	120	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	565	461	81.59%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	5	5	100.00%	215	192	89.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	220	197	89.55%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	636	531	83.49%	789	697	88.34%	186	163	87.63%	2	0	0.00%	1,613	1,391	86.24%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	150	128	85.33%	106	93	87.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	256	221	86.33%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	381	335	87.93%	572	525	91.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	953	860	90.24%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	19	14	73.68%	232	207	89.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	251	221	88.05%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	335	280	83.58%	841	735	87.40%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,176	1,015	86.31%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	2,154	1,747	81.10%	3,030	2,657	87.69%	40	33	82.50%	1	1	100.00%	5,225	4,438	84.94%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	490	407	83.06%	481	378	78.59%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	971	785	80.84%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	1	1	100.00%	17	17	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	18	18	100.00%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	518	426	82.24%	723	627	86.72%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,241	1,053	84.85%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	253	221	87.35%	247	200	80.97%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	500	421	84.20%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	678	579	85.40%	638	524	82.13%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,316	1,103	83.81%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	263	208	79.09%	80	77	96.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	343	285	83.09%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	58	50	86.21%	24	22	91.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	82	72	87.80%
Total		24,269	19,229	79.23%	26,169	22,398	85.59%	547	437	79.89%	67	26	38.81%	51,052	42,090	82.45%